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Sample Size: 1063 Scottish Adults (16+)
Fieldwork: 28th August - 1st Sept 2014

Likelihood to Referendum | Holyrood Voting intention Holyrood Constituency Gender Age Social Grade Birthplace
vote Vote 2011
Total [1010{8+10[ Yes | No | con | Lab | P | snp [con| Lab | Lib |SNP|Male | Female [ 16-24 | 25-39 | 40-50 | 60+ | ABC1 | capE | SCOt | Elsewhere | Outside
Dem land in UK UK
Weighted Sample| 1063 | 905 | 989 | 450 | 511 | 138 | 309 | 41 | 347 |111] 260 | 63 |366] 513 550 | 158 | 250 | 370 |284] 493 | 556 | 871 | 106 86
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Imagine that Scotland voted YES to
independence, what currency would you
most like to see an independent Scotland
use?
The pound, as part of a currency union with the o o 55 | 61 54 | 53 53 49 65 |58 56 45 59|51 62 | 48 56 56 62| 59 54 | 58 47 52
remainder of the UK
The pound, but without any agreement with the ., 5 15| 94 7 | 5 g 3 124 6 7 15|12 10 |15 9 11 7|8 12|10 1 10
remainder of the UK
AnewScottish currency 17 18 18 | 15 20 [ 22 22 17 13 |23 20 25 14|23 12 |19 16 18 16| 17 17 | 16 25 19
The single European currency, the Euro 6 6 5 5 6 3 6 16 5 3 5 10 6 8 4 11 4 6 5 6 5 5 8 13
Dontknow 10 9 9|5 13|12 11 15 5 |12 13 13 6|8 13 |7 15 9 10|10 11|11 8 7
And whether or not it is what you would like
to see, what currency do you think an
independent Scotland would actually end up
using?
The pound, as part of a currency union with the -, 15 | o7 55 | 20 30 32 65 |19 35 38 57|44 39 |37 47 a5 34| 41 a1 | aa 28 26
remainder of the UK
The pound, but without any agreement with the . g 57 | 50 34 | 43 31 25 19 |49 26 24 21|26 27 |28 19 25 33| 28 25| 26 35 18
remainder of the UK
AnewScottishcurrency 10 10 10| 6 15| 6 12 15 8 |7 12 17 8|11 10 [13 13 9 8| 10 10] 8 16 24
The single European currency, the Euro 9 9 9 2 14 15 13 14 3 12 13 9 4 | 10 8 11 9 9 9 10 8 8 9 19
Dontknow 13 12 12| 5 17 | 16 14 14 5 |13 15 12 10| 9 17 |11 12 13 16| 12 15| 13 12 13
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Likelihood to Referendum | Holyrood Voting intention Holyrood Constituency Gender Age Social Grade Birthplace
vote Vote 2011
Total |1010|8+10 | Yes | No | Con | Lab [ 1P | sNP [con| Lab | Lib [SNP|Male | Femate [ 16-24 | 25-30 | 40-50 | 60+ | ABC1 | c2pE | SCOt | Elsewhere | Outside
Dem land in UK UK
Weighted Sample| 1063 | 905 ] 989 | 450 | 511 | 138 | 309 | 41 | 347 |111]| 260 | 63 [366| 513 | 550 | 158 | 250 | 370 | 284 | 493 | 556 | 871 106 86
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
If there is a YES vote in the referendum and
Scotland becomes an independent country,
what do you think will happen to the NHS in
Scotland?
The NHS will probably get much better 17 19 18 | 40 0 1 8 1 36 1 11 8 31| 20 14 22 17 20 11| 16 18 | 18 7 21
The NHS will probably get a little better 20 18 20 | 38 3 3 14 6 36 1 14 10 32| 21 19 13 21 23 18| 20 19 | 21 13 13
TOTAL BETTER 37 37 38 78 3 4 22 7 72 2 25 18 63 41 33 35 38 43 29 36 37 39 20 34
The NHS will probably stay much the same 27 28 28| 19 34 34 28 38 23 | 33 32 26 23] 28 27 27 26 25 31| 27 27 | 27 29 24
The NHS will probably get a little worse 14 14 14 0 28 26 20 36 2 27 15 35 5| 12 15 12 11 12 20| 17 12 | 13 22 14
The NHS will probably get much worse 15 16 15 0 29 32 24 19 1 34 23 17 3| 15 15 18 14 13 17| 12 18 | 14 21 13
TOTAL WORSE 29 30 29 0 57 58 44 55 3 61 38 52 8 27 30 30 25 25 37 29 30 27 43 27
Don't know 7 4 4 3 6 5 5 1 3 2 5 4 6 4 9 8 11 6 3 7 6 6 7 15
If there is a NO vote in the referendum and
Scotland remains part of the UK, what do
you think will happen to the NHS in
Scotland?
The NHS will probably get much better 2 2 2 1 2 1 4 5 1 3 3 1 1 2 1 2 2 1 2 2 2 2 3 3
The NHS will probably get a little better 7 7 7 3 11 16 10 5 3 13 9 6 4 7 7 7 5 6 10 7 7 7 7 6
TOTAL BETTER 9 9 9 4 13 17 14 10 4 16 12 7 5 9 8 9 7 7 12 9 9 9 10 9
The NHS will probably stay much the same 44 44 45 | 14 72 68 62 65 17 | 70 55 62 25| 42 a7 43 37 41 56| 44 44 | 42 59 50
The NHS will probably get a little worse 16 15 16 | 26 6 6 9 15 25 7 12 13 24| 16 15 15 17 15 16| 16 15 16 12 10
The NHS will probably get much worse 26 28 27 | 54 4 4 12 8 51 6 16 15 42| 30 22 26 30 32 15| 25 26 | 28 15 19
TOTAL WORSE 42 43 43 80 10 100 21 23 76 13 28 28 66 46 37 41 47 47 31 41 41 44 27 29
Don't know 5 4 4 2 4 5 4 1 3 1 5 2 4 3 7 7 9 5 2 6 5 5 3 12
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YouGov Scottish Weighting Data

In addition to weighting by age, gender, and social class (weighted and
unweighted figures shown in the tables), YouGov also weighted its raw data by
newspaper readership, political party identification and place of birth:

Unweighted no. Weighted no.
Age and Gender

Male 18-24 44 82
Male 25-39 121 122
Male 40-59 196 180
Male 60+ 155 129
Female 18-24 69 77
Female 25-39 135 129
Female 40-59 191 190
Female 60+ 152 155
Social Grade
AB 285 205
C1 316 288
Cc2 198 210
DE 250 346
Newspaper Type
Express / Mail 143 128
Sun/ Star 134 169
Mirror / Record 155 211
Guardian / Independent / Herald 117 67
FT / Times / Telegraph / Scotsman 102 66
Other Paper 163 210
No Paper 249 213
Political Party Identification
Conservatives 120 111
Labour 295 260
Liberal Democrats 75 63
SNP 260 263
SNP (Holyrood) & Lab (Westminster) S0 103
Other 26 9
Don’t know / No vote 237 254
Birthplace
Scotland 829 871
Rest of the UK 174 106
Outside UK 60 86

YouGov is a member of the British Polling Council and abides by its rules.
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